
Amended Contract Nuvoda 2024  

AMENDED CONTRACT FOR INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR SERVICES 

BETWEEN THE CITY OF RENO, THE CITY OF SPARKS 

and 

NUVODA, LLC 

CONTRACTOR 

 

 THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into by and between the City of Reno, a municipal 

corporation, the City of Sparks, a municipal corporation, (both referred to herein as “City”) and Nuvoda, 

LLC ("Contractor"). 

 

 WHEREAS, the City and Contractor entered into a Contract for the MOB™ Pilot Project 

(hereinafter referred to as “the Contract”); and 

 

 WHEREAS, the City desires for Contractor to continue the MOB™ Pilot Project which will 

increase the cost of the Contract. 

  

 NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, recitals, and mutual and dependent 

agreements, the parties hereto agree to the amendment as set forth herein. 

 

    6. CONSIDERATION is amended as follows:  The Contract amount is increased by the sum of 

$108,000.00 for a total not to exceed contract amount of $379,700.00.  The City of Reno’s share is the sum of 

$260,588.11 and the City of Sparks’ share is the sum of $119,111.89. 

 

The terms of the Contract are incorporated herein by this reference.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

-SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

-REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Amended Contract Nuvoda 2024  

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amended Contract to be signed and intend 

to be legally bound thereby. 
 
NUVODA, LLC  

 

 

 

By:                    

    Jonathan Lister, CEO 

 

Date: ________________ 

      

CITY OF RENO      CITY OF SPARKS 

 

  

 

By:______________________________     By:______________________ 

      Hillary L. Schieve, Mayor     Ed Lawson, Mayor 

 

Date: ________________     Date: ___________________ 

 

ATTEST:      ATTEST: 

  

 

 

By:________________________________   By:_________________________________ 

 Mikki Huntsman, City Clerk    Lisa Hunderman, City Clerk 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM:    APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 

 

 

By: ______________________________   By: _______________________ 

        Susan Ball Rothe      Wes Duncan 

Deputy City Attorney     City Attorney 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

09-20-2024




